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Innophos, Inc. manufactures and packages the following products at Innophos’ Port Maitland 
(Lowbanks, Ontario, Canada) facility. These products do not contain plant or animal materials, 
and no known allergens or derivatives of allergenic materials are added as ingredients. The 
facility is allergen-free, meaning there is no manufacturing of products that contain known 
allergen ingredients on site. 

 
 

B.P. PYRO® (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)* STMP (Sodium Trimetaphosphate) 
CURAFOS® (Sodium Tripolyphosphate) STPP (Sodium Tripolyphosphate) 
Dipotassium Phosphate STABILCOLOR™ (Trisodium Pyrophosphate) 
Dipotassium Phosphate Liquid - 50% 
Solution 

TATERFOS® (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate)* 

DONUT PYRO® (Sodium Acid 
Pyrophosphate)* 

TSPP (Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate) 

KENA® (Formula 22-4)  TKPP (Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate) 
KENA® (Formula FP-28)    Tetrapotassium Pyrophosphate Liquid - 

60% Solution 
Phosphoric Acid (all concentrations)*   

 
 
 *This product may be manufactured at more than one facility. The Certificate of Analysis will 
display the manufacturing site. Separate allergen statements are available for each site. 
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Innophos, Inc. considers allergens as defined by the European Regulation 1169/2011 (“EU”), the 
Canadian Food Inspection Agency, and the US Food Allergen Labeling Consumer Protection Act 
of 2004 (“FALCPA”). Innophos has included a list of applicable materials on the following page for 
your convenience.  
 
 
 
 
 
QUALITY AND REGULATORY TEAM 
QualityAssurance@Innophos.com 
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ALLERGEN  

PRODUCT INGREDIENT 

PRESENT IN THE SAME  

MANUFACTURING FACILITY  

Celery No No 

Cereals containing Gluten (including Wheat) under 

21 CFR 101.91 

No No 

Eggs No No 

Fish No No 

Legumes No No 

Lupin No No 

Nuts No No 

Milk No No 

Mollusk No No 

Mustard No No 

Peanuts No No 

Seafood (fish, crustaceans , and shellfish) No No 

Sesame seeds, sesame products/derivatives No No 

Soy or Soybean No No 

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulfites  

(> 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre as SO2) 

No No 

Tree Nuts under FALCPA and Nuts under EU No No 

Wheat No No 

Other Materials   

Animal or Animal Derivatives No No 

Gluten No No 

Yeast No No 

 


